

Bid Tabulation

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC
Weatherford, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:											
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 129,343.00	\$ 129,343.00	\$ 151,369.06	\$ 151,369.06	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
2	Rural Development Project Signage	1	LS	\$ 2,283.00	\$ 2,283.00	\$ 6,837.00	\$ 6,837.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	Microfilter and RO Equipment and Installation (including MF, RO, CIP, and other appurtenances provided by the equipment vendor)	1	LS	\$ 1,904,821.00	\$ 1,904,821.00	\$ 1,866,225.00	\$ 1,866,225.00	\$ 1,910,000.00	\$ 1,910,000.00	\$ 494,000.00	\$ 494,000.00
4	Water Treatment Plant Piping (Offskid - including yard piping, treatment skid interconnecting piping, air piping, chemical piping, drain system piping, pumps, header piping, guages, meters, and all interconnecting piping and apurtenances except additive alternates)	1	LS	\$ 353,505.00	\$ 353,505.00	\$ 331,399.65	\$ 331,399.65	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00
5	Chemical Feed Equipment (including chlorine and ammonia feed systems with housings, CIP chemical day tanks and metering pumps with containment, antiscalant feed system, chlorine and turbidity analyzers)	1	LS	\$ 152,467.00	\$ 152,467.00	\$ 234,470.36	\$ 234,470.36	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 1,273,772.00	\$ 1,273,772.00
6	Electrical (including building lighting, switches and outlets, air supply fans, heater, equipment panels, and interconnections)	1	LS	\$ 257,397.00	\$ 257,397.00	\$ 390,962.45	\$ 390,962.45	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 245,556.00	\$ 245,556.00
7	Instrumentation and Controls (including interface with vendor supplied equipment, office computer, plant SCADA installation and programming, interface with analyzers, tank level transmitters and interface, and interconnections)	1	LS	\$ 262,097.00	\$ 262,097.00	\$ 142,699.59	\$ 142,699.59	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 145,798.00	\$ 145,798.00
8	5,200 Gallon HDPE Clearwell Storage	1	LS	\$ 68,770.00	\$ 68,770.00	\$ 54,787.16	\$ 54,787.16	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 54,987.00	\$ 54,987.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 8)					\$ 3,130,683.00		\$ 3,178,750.27		\$ 3,322,500.00		\$ 4,068,613.00 *

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID A

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
AA1	2" SDR 21 PVC Water Line	1,755	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 131,625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 78,975.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 33,345.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 30,888.00
AA2	Service Meter and Box	1	EA	\$ 3,061.00	\$ 3,061.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00 *
AA3	6" x 2" TS & TV	1	EA	\$ 6,502.00	\$ 6,502.00	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
AA4	Existing 3" Water Line Connection	1	EA	\$ 4,948.00	\$ 4,948.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
AA5	Metal Tape	1,755	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 526.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 526.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,755.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID A (ITEMS AA1-AA5)					\$ 146,662.50		\$ 84,903.50		\$ 58,700.00		\$ 41,143.00 *

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID B

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
AB1	6" SDR 21 PVC Water Line	3,870	LF	\$ 73.50	\$ 284,445.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 232,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 89,010.00	\$ 27.55	\$ 106,618.50
AB2	6" Fire Hydrant & Valve	1	EA	\$ 11,205.00	\$ 11,205.00	\$ 8,916.00	\$ 8,916.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
AB3	Existing 8" Water Line Connection	1	EA	\$ 16,384.00	\$ 16,384.00	\$ 10,385.00	\$ 10,385.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
AB4	Metal Tape	3,870	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,780.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID B (ITEMS AB1-AB4)					\$ 313,195.00		\$ 252,662.00		\$ 110,180.00		\$ 123,498.50

(*) - Extension Error